[Sp1/MAT/F-5/E]

MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

NO.MAT/MUM/JUD/4306 /2016 Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal Pay & Accounts Barrack Nos.3 & 4, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. 2 5 NOV 2016

Date :

C.A. No. 77/2016 IN O.A. No. 763/2014. (Sub :- 2nd Time Bound Promotion)

1 Shri Uday D. Kharat & 03 Ors., C/o. Ms. S.P. Manchekar, Advocate for the Applicants.

......APPLICANT/S.

VERSUS

1 Shri Manukumar Srivastav, The Principal Secretary, Revenue and Forest Dept., Mantralaya, Mumbai-32

hakard

- 3 Shri Mukesh Kumar Khullar, The Secretary, G.A.D., Mantralaya, Mumbai-32.
- 2 Shri Dipendrasingh Kushwah, The Collector, Mumbai Suburban District, Bandra (E), Mumbai-51.
- 4 Smt. Meena Rajiv Lochan, The Secretary, Finance Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai.

...RESPONDENT/S

Copy to : The C.P.O. M.A.T., Mumbai.

The applicant/s above named has filed an application as per copy already served on you, praying for reliefs as mentioned therein. The Tribunal on the 23rd day of November, 2016 has made the following order:-

APPEARANCE :		Ms. S.P. Manchekar, Advocate for the Applicants.
		Shri A.J. Chouguke, P.O. for the Respondents.
CORAM	:	HON'BLE SHRI RAJIV AGARWAL, VICE-CHAIRMAN. HON'BLE SHRI R.B. MALIK, MEMBER (J).
DATE	÷	23.11.2016.
OPDEP		Heard Ms S.P. Manchekar, the learned Advocate for the App

pplicants Heard Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the ORDER and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

In the first place, the Affidavit of Shri Deependra Singh kushawah, the Collector, Mumbai suburban District styled as Affidavit-in-Contempt has given some explanation for the delay while tendering apology. For the reasons to be presently mentioned this Contempt Application has worked itself out and, therefore, we decide against prolonging the matter further and we accept the said explanation and proceed further.

A copy of the order of the Collector, Mumbai Suburban District, dated 19.10.2016 is placed on record. In view thereof, nothing survives in this Contempt Application and the same is accordingly, disposed of as infructuous. No order as to cost.

Sd/-(R.B. Malik) Member (J)

Sd/-(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

11/2016

Research Officer, Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai.

E:\Sachin\Judical Order\ORDER-2016\Novemeber-16\25.11.2016\C.A. No. 77 of 16 IN O.A. No. 763 of 14-23.11.16.odt